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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

      Personal          50      3,135,300      3,185,600      3,170,400        206,600              0        241,700        343,200        140,700           1.12
        Real         1,684     73,071,500     75,345,200     75,171,900      1,224,700      1,724,700      1,600,400        413,900        290,476           2.87
  Totals             Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090               36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      1,848,200      2,010,200      2,010,200          2,200              0        164,200        201,200          6,800           8.77
    59090                4      1,848,200      2,010,200      2,010,200          2,200              0        164,200        201,200          6,800           8.77
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        886,000        792,400        792,400         93,600              0              0         37,200         36,300         -10.56
    59090                1        886,000        792,400        792,400         93,600              0              0         37,200         36,300         -10.56
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    45        401,100        383,000        367,800        110,800              0         77,500        104,800         97,600          -8.30
    59090               45        401,100        383,000        367,800        110,800              0         77,500        104,800         97,600          -8.30
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1374     48,184,300     50,125,000     49,971,900        695,500      1,395,400      1,087,700        245,800        226,876           3.71
    59090             1374     48,184,300     50,125,000     49,971,900        695,500      1,395,400      1,087,700        245,800        226,876           3.71
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        4         70,400        161,400        161,400              0        -14,900        105,900              0              0         129.26
    59090                4         70,400        161,400        161,400              0        -14,900        105,900              0              0         129.26
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       37      2,217,900      2,327,300      2,327,300         68,200         94,000         83,600         76,300         63,600           4.93
    59090               37      2,217,900      2,327,300      2,327,300         68,200         94,000         83,600         76,300         63,600           4.93
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    269     22,598,900     22,731,500     22,711,300        461,000        250,200        323,200         91,800              0           0.50
    59090              269     22,598,900     22,731,500     22,711,300        461,000        250,200        323,200         91,800              0           0.50
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1770     76,206,800     78,530,800     78,342,300      1,431,300      1,724,700      1,842,100        757,100        431,176           2.80
    Exempt              36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      1,848,200      2,010,200      2,010,200          2,200              0        164,200        201,200          6,800           8.77
    Ind. Personal        1        886,000        792,400        792,400         93,600              0              0         37,200         36,300         -10.56
    Com. Personal       45        401,100        383,000        367,800        110,800              0         77,500        104,800         97,600          -8.30
    Residential       1374     48,184,300     50,125,000     49,971,900        695,500      1,395,400      1,087,700        245,800        226,876           3.71
    Industrial           4         70,400        161,400        161,400              0        -14,900        105,900              0              0         129.26
    Commercial          37      2,217,900      2,327,300      2,327,300         68,200         94,000         83,600         76,300         63,600           4.93
    Agricultural       269     22,598,900     22,731,500     22,711,300        461,000        250,200        323,200         91,800              0           0.50
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,734     76,206,800     78,530,800     78,342,300      1,431,300      1,724,700      1,842,100        757,100        431,176           2.80
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

      Personal          50      3,135,300      3,135,300      3,170,400      3,135,300      3,135,300      3,185,600      3,170,400      3,185,600      3,170,400
        Real         1,684     73,071,500     73,070,800     75,171,900     56,242,985     56,237,175     57,963,122     57,807,588     58,039,267     58,033,567
  Totals             Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP

  All: Exempt           36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      1,848,200      1,848,200      2,010,200      1,848,200      1,848,200      2,010,200      2,010,200      2,010,200      2,010,200
    59090                4      1,848,200      1,848,200      2,010,200      1,848,200      1,848,200      2,010,200      2,010,200      2,010,200      2,010,200
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        886,000        886,000        792,400        886,000        886,000        792,400        792,400        792,400        792,400
    59090                1        886,000        886,000        792,400        886,000        886,000        792,400        792,400        792,400        792,400
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    45        401,100        401,100        367,800        401,100        401,100        383,000        367,800        383,000        367,800
    59090               45        401,100        401,100        367,800        401,100        401,100        383,000        367,800        383,000        367,800
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1374     48,184,300     48,184,300     49,971,900     41,287,441     41,291,331     42,709,437     42,553,903     42,740,041     42,734,341
    59090             1374     48,184,300     48,184,300     49,971,900     41,287,441     41,291,331     42,709,437     42,553,903     42,740,041     42,734,341
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        4         70,400         70,400        161,400         28,145         28,145        119,346        119,346        119,346        119,346
    59090                4         70,400         70,400        161,400         28,145         28,145        119,346        119,346        119,346        119,346
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       37      2,217,900      2,208,200      2,327,300      2,070,271      2,060,571      2,069,224      2,069,224      2,132,324      2,132,324
    59090               37      2,217,900      2,208,200      2,327,300      2,070,271      2,060,571      2,069,224      2,069,224      2,132,324      2,132,324
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    269     22,598,900     22,607,900     22,711,300     12,857,128     12,857,128     13,065,115     13,065,115     13,047,556     13,047,556
    59090              269     22,598,900     22,607,900     22,711,300     12,857,128     12,857,128     13,065,115     13,065,115     13,047,556     13,047,556
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1770     76,206,800     76,206,100     78,342,300     59,378,285     59,372,475     61,148,722     60,977,988     61,224,867     61,203,967
    Exempt              36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      1,848,200      1,848,200      2,010,200      1,848,200      1,848,200      2,010,200      2,010,200      2,010,200      2,010,200
    Ind. Personal        1        886,000        886,000        792,400        886,000        886,000        792,400        792,400        792,400        792,400
    Com. Personal       45        401,100        401,100        367,800        401,100        401,100        383,000        367,800        383,000        367,800
    Residential       1374     48,184,300     48,184,300     49,971,900     41,287,441     41,291,331     42,709,437     42,553,903     42,740,041     42,734,341
    Industrial           4         70,400         70,400        161,400         28,145         28,145        119,346        119,346        119,346        119,346
    Commercial          37      2,217,900      2,208,200      2,327,300      2,070,271      2,060,571      2,069,224      2,069,224      2,132,324      2,132,324
    Agricultural       269     22,598,900     22,607,900     22,711,300     12,857,128     12,857,128     13,065,115     13,065,115     13,047,556     13,047,556
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           36              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,734     76,206,800     76,206,100     78,342,300     59,378,285     59,372,475     61,148,722     60,977,988     61,224,867     61,203,967
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      2,010,200
    59090                0              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      2,010,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        886,000              0        886,000              0        886,000              0        792,400              0
    59090                1        886,000              0        886,000              0        886,000              0        792,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    45        401,100              0        401,100              0        401,100              0        367,800              0
    59090               45        401,100              0        401,100              0        401,100              0        367,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     744     34,348,256     13,836,044     35,248,036     12,936,264     34,502,356     13,681,944     36,246,031     13,725,869
    59090              744     34,348,256     13,836,044     35,248,036     12,936,264     34,502,356     13,681,944     36,246,031     13,725,869
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1              0         70,400              0         70,400              0         70,400         45,537        115,863
    59090                1              0         70,400              0         70,400              0         70,400         45,537        115,863
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      2,217,900              0      2,208,200              0      2,208,200              0      2,327,300
    59090                0              0      2,217,900              0      2,208,200              0      2,208,200              0      2,327,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    268     21,803,146        795,754     22,104,246        503,654     22,104,246        503,654     22,080,239        631,061
    59090              268     21,803,146        795,754     22,104,246        503,654     22,104,246        503,654     22,080,239        631,061
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090         1,059     57,438,502     18,768,298     58,639,382     17,566,718     57,893,702     18,312,398     59,532,007     18,810,293
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      2,010,200
    Ind. Personal        1        886,000              0        886,000              0        886,000              0        792,400              0
    Com. Personal       45        401,100              0        401,100              0        401,100              0        367,800              0
    Residential        744     34,348,256     13,836,044     35,248,036     12,936,264     34,502,356     13,681,944     36,246,031     13,725,869
    Industrial           1              0         70,400              0         70,400              0         70,400         45,537        115,863
    Commercial           0              0      2,217,900              0      2,208,200              0      2,208,200              0      2,327,300
    Agricultural       268     21,803,146        795,754     22,104,246        503,654     22,104,246        503,654     22,080,239        631,061
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,059     57,438,502     18,768,298     58,639,382     17,566,718     57,893,702     18,312,398     59,532,007     18,810,293
      Personal          46      1,287,100      1,848,200      1,287,100      1,848,200      1,287,100      1,848,200      1,160,200      2,010,200
        Real         1,013     56,151,402     16,920,098     57,352,282     15,718,518     56,606,602     16,464,198     58,371,807     16,800,093
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      2,010,200
    59090                0              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      2,010,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1        886,000              0        886,000              0        886,000              0        792,400              0
    59090                1        886,000              0        886,000              0        886,000              0        792,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    45        401,100              0        401,100              0        401,100              0        367,800              0
    59090               45        401,100              0        401,100              0        401,100              0        367,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     744     29,604,172     11,683,269     30,346,790     10,944,541     29,725,146     11,566,185     31,033,029     11,520,874
    59090              744     29,604,172     11,683,269     30,346,790     10,944,541     29,725,146     11,566,185     31,033,029     11,520,874
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1              0         28,145              0         28,145              0         28,145         38,926         80,420
    59090                1              0         28,145              0         28,145              0         28,145         38,926         80,420
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      2,070,271              0      2,060,571              0      2,060,571              0      2,069,224
    59090                0              0      2,070,271              0      2,060,571              0      2,060,571              0      2,069,224
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    268     12,337,865        519,263     12,555,779        301,349     12,555,779        301,349     12,677,060        388,055
    59090              268     12,337,865        519,263     12,555,779        301,349     12,555,779        301,349     12,677,060        388,055
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1059     43,229,137     16,149,148     44,189,669     15,182,806     43,568,025     15,804,450     44,909,215     16,068,773
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      1,848,200              0      2,010,200
    Ind. Personal        1        886,000              0        886,000              0        886,000              0        792,400              0
    Com. Personal       45        401,100              0        401,100              0        401,100              0        367,800              0
    Residential        744     29,604,172     11,683,269     30,346,790     10,944,541     29,725,146     11,566,185     31,033,029     11,520,874
    Industrial           1              0         28,145              0         28,145              0         28,145         38,926         80,420
    Commercial           0              0      2,070,271              0      2,060,571              0      2,060,571              0      2,069,224
    Agricultural       268     12,337,865        519,263     12,555,779        301,349     12,555,779        301,349     12,677,060        388,055
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,059     43,229,137     16,149,148     44,189,669     15,182,806     43,568,025     15,804,450     44,909,215     16,068,773
      Personal          46      1,287,100      1,848,200      1,287,100      1,848,200      1,287,100      1,848,200      1,160,200      2,010,200
        Real         1,013     41,942,037     14,300,948     42,902,569     13,334,606     42,280,925     13,956,250     43,749,015     14,058,573
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

DDA2                      1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
DDA                       1              0              0              0              0          5,700          5,700          5,700
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

DDA2                      1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
DDA                       1              0              0              0              0          5,700          5,700          5,700
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,018,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

BIGLER JEFFREY J & ALISHA           has      229,233 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
LJJM COLE HOLDINGS LLC              has      230,426 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L & MARLENE A      has      302,633 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST              has      305,014 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
COLE LARRY                          has      306,736 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                  has      319,277 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      321,850 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
RENTSCHLER EUGENE B & JOHANNA L     has      340,172 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      367,252 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has      401,856 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has      408,954 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON H & SUSAN K       has      446,447 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      548,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC                       has      810,200 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,018,123 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

004-031-002-00              PITCHER RYAN T & MARK                  $     167,300
004-600-021-00              LAKEVIEW-TRUFANT LUMBER CO             $     169,800
004-012-002-10              STOUT BENJAMIN & KAREN                 $     170,490
004-018-006-00              LAPER VIRGINIA M TRUST                 $     177,420
004-015-001-10              BEHRENWALD O & L FARMS LLC             $     181,934
004-013-001-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L                   $     193,097
004-016-029-61              FOUNTAIN STEPHAN C & EVA M             $     200,700
004-027-004-00              SCHROCK ELI G & LINDA                  $     224,275
004-029-005-00              CARR FARMS INC                         $     241,181
004-001-776-13              WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST                 $     247,270
004-034-007-01              RENTSCHLER EUGENE B & JOHANNA L        $     256,276
004-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     404,000
004-900-005-00              HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP    $     548,400
004-900-068-00              9307 M-46 LLC                          $     792,400
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,008,600
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

004-013-001-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L                   $     251,200
004-018-001-00              CARLSON SHAWN & FRANCES KAYE           $     257,900
004-013-007-40              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                     $     260,200
004-021-004-01              O & L BEHRENWALD FARMS LLC             $     261,300
004-013-007-01              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                     $     275,600
004-001-776-13              WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST                 $     281,100
004-027-004-00              SCHROCK ELI G & LINDA                  $     287,300
004-030-003-01              YOUNG AG LLC LC                        $     297,200
004-033-005-00              O&L BEHRENWALD FARMS LLC               $     327,300
004-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     404,000
004-034-007-01              RENTSCHLER EUGENE B & JOHANNA L        $     451,300
004-029-005-00              CARR FARMS INC                         $     520,700
004-900-005-00              HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP    $     548,400
004-900-068-00              9307 M-46 LLC                          $     792,400
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,008,600
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

FULLMER CHARLES W & MARGARET J      has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST              has               0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
HAMMIS PATRICIA A TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MONTCALM COUNTY FORD-LINCOLN        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NERYCHEL FRANK III & KATHRYN        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PIERCE KENNETH N JR                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
DENARDO JAMES R TRUST               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PITCHER MARK A & SUE A              has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
EVERTS DONALD L                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOOS JAMES & MARY LOU &             has               0.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
HAMMIS JAMES F & CAROLYN            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JUSTICE KIRK & LORENA               has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
MERRITT JOSEPH & JESSICA            has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
LACY MATTHEW S & BARBARA            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KOHN HAROLD O JR REV LIVING TRUST   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

RADER KENNETH A & VICKI L LC        has      351,900 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has      415,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD CHARLES A                has      415,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
O&L BEHRENWALD FARMS LLC            has      432,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BIGLER JEFFREY J & ALISHA           has      445,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      548,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                  has      548,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L & MARLENE A      has      588,900 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
RENTSCHLER EUGENE B & JOHANNA L     has      652,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      793,900 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC                       has      810,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      814,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has      856,200 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON H & SUSAN K       has      930,400 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)


